
090115001187-00127
Bases Conversion and

Development Authority

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE
PhilGEPS Posting

This is to certify that the BASES CONVERSION AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY - MAIN, for the period beginning
November 16, 2014 up to November 15, 2015, has posted the Invitations to Bid (ITB), Requests for Expression of Interest
(REI), Requests for Quotation (RFQ), Notices of Award/Bid Results, the Actual Approved/Awarded Contracts and Notices
to Proceed/Purchase Orders (P.O.s)for all the projects listed below at the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement
System (PhilGEPS), to wit:

PT
P.O Box 42, Taguig Post Office
Tciguig City, Philippines

Tel: +63 2 575 1700 @ Telefax.- +63 2 816 0996
Website, www bcda.gov.ph

BCDA Corporate Center [I
2/F Bonifaco Technology Center j

31st St cor. 2nd Ave. Bonifacio Global City jj
Taguig City 1634 Philippines I

#

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Ref.No

2940055

2985527

2993419

2996676

3031309

3031451

3050524

3058013

3105958

3226776

Dateof
Postingof

Invitationto
Bid/REI

Nov21,

2014

Dec15,

2014

Dec23,

2014
Jan06,

2015

FebO6,
2015

FebO6,

2015

Feb19,

2015

Feb25,

2015

Mar25,

2015

Jun09,

2015

BidNoticeTitle

BiddingfortheSupplyand
DeliveryofCateringServices
2015
RebiddingofConsulting
ServicesfortheComputerized
AccountingSystemforBCDA
Subsidiary
BiddingforSecurityServicesfor
AORsI,II, 111andIV
BiddingfortheSupplyof
CateringServicesfor2015
ProcurementofCatering
ServicesthroughNegotiated
Procurement

BiddingforOne(1)-YearRental
ofPhotocopyingMachines

BiddingforHealthCareService
ProviderforBCDACY2015-
2016
Biddingfor0ne(1)-Year
MaintenanceandSoftware
LicenseRenewalofBCDA's

LotusNotes/DominoServerfor
2015
NoticetoNegotiate:Consulting
ServicesfortheComputerized
AccountingSystem(CAS)for
ClarkDevelopmentCorporation

ConsultingServicesforthe
SurveyWorksofVarious
PropertiesatClarkGreenCity

Closing
Date

Dec10,

2014

Dec29,

2014

Feb05,

2015
Jan23,

2015

Feb24,
2015

Mar04,

2015

Mar16,

2015

Mar18,

2015

Apr15,
2015

Jul03,
2015

Dateof
Postingof
Noticeof
Award

Apr08,
2015

Apr07,
2015

Apr08,
2015

Apr15,
2015

Apr08,
2015

Jun29,

2015

Dateof
Postingof

P.O.I
Approved
Contract

andNotice
toProceed

Jun09,

2015

Apr08,
2015

May26,
2015

May20,

2015

May12,
2015

Aug17,
2015

BidNotice
Status

Failed

Failed

Awarded

Failed

Awarded

Awarded

Awarded

Awarded

Awarded

Shortlisted

Created
By

aalvarez20

mrodriguez2
4

aalvarez20

aalvarez20

aalvarez20

aalvarez20

aalvarez20

aalvarez20

mrodriguez2
4

mrodriguez2
4

Remarks*

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A



Republic of me Philippines
Office of the Presicien

Bases Conversion and
Development Authority

P.O. Box 42. Taguig Post Office
Taguiq City, Philippines

Tel: +632 575 1700@ Telefax: +632 816 0996

@ BCDA Corporate Center
2/F Bcjjtrifacio Technology Center

31st St. cor. 2ndftve. Bonifacio Global City.
Taguig City 1634 Philippines

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

3233795

3255059

3270570

3226776-
2

3399528

3412534

3454430

3479649

Jun12,

2015

Jun25,

2015

JuiO3,2015

Aug05,
2015

Sep11,
2015

Sep18,
2015

Oct09,
2015

Oct21,
2015

CONSULTINGSERVICESFOR
THEDETAILEDENGINEERING
DESIGNOFTHEMAJOR
ROADNETWORKAND
PROJECTSITEOFFICEOF
CLARKGREENCITY(CGC)

BiddingfortheProcurementof
One(1)-YearCloud
Subscription(Softwareasa
Service)fortheezbizProject

Improvement/Rehabilitationof
SelectedExistingAccessDirt
RoadswithintheClarkGreen
CityProject

ConsultingServicesforthe
SurveyWorksofVarious
PropertiesatClarkGreenCity

Re-BiddingfortheProcurement
ofOne(1)-YearCloud
Subscription(Softwareasa
Service)fortheezbizProject

BIDDINGFORTHE
PROCUREMENTOFIT
EQUIPMENTANDSOFTWARE
2015
CREATIVECONSULTING
SERVICESFORTHE
RESEARCH,CONCEPT
DEVELOPMENT,
COPYWRITING&EDITING,
DESiGN&LAYOUT,
PHOTOGRAPHY,AND
PRINTINGOFTHEBCDA2015
ANNUALREPORT
CONSULTINGSERVICESFOR
THEDETAILEDENGINEERING
DESIGNOFTHECLARK
GREENCITYMIXED-INCOME
HOUSINGPROJECT

Jul02,

2015

Jul21,

2015

Jul28,
2015

Aug17,
2015

Oct02,
2015

Oct30,
2015

Oct20,
2015

Nov03,

2015

Sep23,
2015

Oct.9,

2015

Closed

Failed

Awarded

Closed

Failed

Cancelled

Shortlisted

Closed

4

aalvarez20

rayo

mrodriguez2
4

aalvarez20

aalvarez20

mrodriguez2
4

mrodriguez2
4

NOAfor
conforme:
Problemin
postingof
shortlisted

bidder
incurred
(copyof

letter
attached)

N/A

Contractfor
signature;
NTPtobe

issuedafter
signingof
contract.

Contractfor
signature;
NTPtobe

issuedafter
signingof
contract.

N/A

N/A

N/A

Forapproval
ofshortlisted

bidderby
HOPE



Republic of T.he Philippines
Office of the President

Bases Conversion and
Development Authority

*Data as of 23 November 2015
*Indicate current status of the ITB/REI/RFQ, ie. "Failed", "Cancelled", "Ongoing Evaluation", "Ongoing Post Qualification", "for
Signature of the HOPE/BAC", etc.

This is to further certify that the iist includes all projects procured by the BASES CONVERSION AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
- MAIN as of 15 November 2015.

This certification is being issued to attest to the truth and accuracy of all the foregoing based on available records and information
that can be verified with the PhiiGEPS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto affixed our sigj day of November 2015 at Taguig City, Philippines.

CISCO

TdSKST: ma^kohuj,
AC for Consuiting^aeryi'BAC

BLAISE

ARN

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this

JALABANAN
iCTEX

. PACIANO D. eaSA

- day of:

DEC 01 2015 jn the City 01 IGCITY
Philippines, with affiants exhibiting to me their government-issued IDs, ^e details of which are hereinabove specified.

23H
4ex:yv/n

Doc. No.:  23^
Book No.:  fryyy

Series of 2015
Fee Paid:  2.Cn
O.R. No.:  377-7

A7TY. MEitBlAN JEROSi E. LARA&0
Notary PujiticlkoVgufg, Roll No. 59294
Commission no. 20, until 31 Dec. 2015

PTR No. A-2352362/ 01.05.l5-/̂ lfttirty
ISP No. 0981713 / Ol.OS.iW-Cfrlia-^

MCI.E Compliance No. IV-00799E?UJul
3/F'Bonlfacio Technology Center 31stllreet'

Procurement and Property Management Department

I .  I I I Jlllllllllllllllllll
-1314

corner 2nd Avenus ObslkiiI Paik W*4l
Global City Taguig City, Philippines BCDA Corporate Center

2/F Bonifacio Technology Center
31st St. cor. 2nd Ave. Bonifacio Global City.

Taguig City 1634 Philippines

P.O. Box 42. Taguig Post Office
Taguig City, Philippines

Tel: -632 575 1700 @ Telefax.- +632 816 0996
Website-, v/vvw.bcda.gov.ph

IBggygBB88WWB BSSgaBBgeBg! gaBmBaKgaaiam

19

20

21

3497044

3513864

3454430-
2

Oct29,
2015

Nov06,

2015

Nov07,

2015

BIDDINGFORTHE
PROCUREMENTOFIT
EQUIPMENTANDSOFTWARE
2015

Procurementof2016Catering
Services

CREATIVECONSULTING
SERVICESFORTHE
RESEARCH,CONCEPT
DEVELOPMENT,
COPYWRITING&EDITING,
DESIGN&LAYOUT,
PHOTOGRAPHY,AND
PRINTINGOFTHEBCDA2015
ANNUALREPORT

Nov23,

2015

Dec09,

2015

Nov16,

2015

Active

Active

Active

aalvarez20

aalvarez20

mrodriguez2
4

Bidopening
on Nov.23,

2015

Pre-Bid
Conf.on
Nov.12,

2015

Technical
Bicfopening
onNov.23,

2015.



iiossB Co v̂erE'O"" cir.c.

0 i v 'otooer 2o! ;@

MS. ROSA MARIA M. CLEMEKTE S=>
Executive Director @ >'
PnilGEPS gr ,<@@

F. Onigas A\ Tiue. Onigas Gems" !'̂ r .̂

?asifj Cin1 1605 ; ' ;, @.:-@@,

Dear Execurr-e Director Cieirsente:

'f'his refer- to t'ne reauired postiniz?. of government procurements ir: the website o" The Pniiippine

Gnsei'nmeni EiecironL Procurement Systeii: (PhilGEPSi.

RccognizinQ me neeo tc coinpi} Mith the foregoing rcauirsmenti. me;- we orine to \our atientioii
sonie problems being encoimiered b\ tiie Bases Conversion and Development Authority ciuriiii: our

rifmriii"' a* til-:- Pni."-.i::iPS websnt.

Afier conducting mt shoniistinc oy the BCD A Bids and Award.- Committee for tnt- Consulim-
Service.- i'BAC-C) ibr tne Detailed hr.cineering Des'im ot the iViajor Road Network and t-'roiec: Site

Office- of Clari-: Green Cii>' (PiiilGEPS Reference 'No. 323? 795 :@- our BAG Secretariat accessed ih;
PhiiGF.PS wcDaiit io posi tin: jone shoniisiec bidden.  LaiTorrisnais^. durir.e updating, the <\ ieir;
v, c>Liid noi cominue The process: hence, we canno: comoieie mputunc tils.- date for the Stac ;̂ 2 or 2I!~

Su:t: situation prompted our BAC-Secreuiriat Head. Nk. Luis:-: Rodriguez, if send an e-mail u
PhiKiEPS" Customer SiiDpcn Groin"- to request for ncsp. fiersiviti'i ar; severa; excnaniie of e-maii?
thr.". iransDiric during such joordinaiior. beru'eei: tnt concerned sraf-'of BCD-, and ?h:LGE!>S.

Howcvsr. u. dm-. t:ic i.ssui- iias not been resoi\ ed.

Ilwiaii\ - tlsercTC'. in;1;, we seek you;- assistant'-- anci aci%ice >@;@@ that v.-t couicl compiete the cioiing ot'ih.

sbsirac-. in vv, PhilGEPS wsD îii.

Thnni.- vo;: in" vnu" imrnediaie aciion oi; liiis rtaucst.

v !"> irui\ vouri. CERTIFIED X8&E COPY

TOM AS Y.TvlACROBON
Ciuiirmar
3ics a;;d --.wards C.oniminee to--Consuiiini; Sen-ice;-

TINA RdW R. VILLA
Records Officer IV

BCDA Re/ords Office

WOV 2 4 2015

Atry, i?czim> h. 5ami:a r.
; v ,.,.. ;.,  r",,..-,.-.;-.- .'""; i stir; @ uenmca; Mî pon uii;:-  BCDA*. BAG tor ConMttancy Ssnrtws*i!!ilII!l!li!!IIIIi!!illI!!!i!nllE

"  BACC2D1?-G161;-



Republic of the Philippines
|\ Department of Budget and Management
g  PROCUREMENT SERVICE
f  PHILIPPINE GOVERWMEWT EtiECTROMiC PROCUREMENT

TRU

October 15, 2015

MR. TOMAS Y. MACROHON
Chairman
Bids and Awards Committee for Consulting Services
Bases Conversion and Development Authority
BCDA Corporate Center
2/F Bonifacio Technology Center
31st St. cor. 2nd Ave. Bonifacio Global City,

Taguig

Dear Mr. Macrohon:

This is with reference to your letter dated October 1, 2015 which was received by our office on
October 2, 2015 on an inquiry of Bases Conversion and Development Authority regarding the posting
of Shortlisting for the project "Detailed Engineering Design of the Major Road Network and
Project Site Office of Clark Green C/fy"with the Reference No. 3233795.

Please note that the system is experiencing high bandwidth utilization nowadays due to a high
number of concurrent users. Thus, refreshing of page may take some time. In this regard, the user

should have waited for the page to refresh until the Notice Creation Page was displayed before
clicking any button.

In line with this, you may send us a formal letter requesting to revert the status of the notice into
"Closed" to enable you to process the posting again.

Should you have further clarifications on this matter kindly contact us at (02) 640-6900 locals 8302 to
8313 or email us at agency@philgeps.gov.ph.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

Rosa Nr/fRr/rwrcLEM
Executive Director III

BAD/dredz

fl&WCLEMENTE
Director III  /t A

/a4
BASES CONVERSION I. DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

@  @v f~ r@ -!@

1  '!|  OCT 2 R 70 ',  j  '
1  II j i  L
1  -^  __ .?LJLI>

by:.... .H'TOtoraicltn \ \

rt s- rv a @  Central RBcahring & Releasing Area

BCDA  iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiiiii

S'PR"
RR. Road, Cristobal St.. Paco, Manila
wwvl/.procui'enieiitser\ i_ce._goy:ph

Unit 608 Raffles Corporate Center, F. Ortigas Jr. Road, Ortigas Center, Pasig City
www.phiiReps.Roy.ph
(02) 640 - 6900


